12-	29-2000							
		WENMM 1619A (2-99)						
$\mathcal{M}^{\mathcal{M}}_{\mathcal{D}^{1}3^{*}} \sim RECOI $	1565568							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	al document(s) or copy(les).						
New	X Assignment	Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		o 🗰						
Document ID#	License	Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error								
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other Other						
Corrective Document	U.S. Government							
Reel # Frame #	(For use ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)						
	Department	al File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s of conveying parties attached						
09/730	0498	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Kenneth S. Gray		December 8, 2000						
Name (line 2)								
Second Party		Execution Date						
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)		· ·						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	s of receiving party attached						
Name (line 1) Philips Electronics North America Corporation		If document to be recorded is an						
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United						
Address (line 1) 1251 Avenue of the Americas								
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation							
Address (line 2)								
FC:SS: 40.00 DF		must be a separate						
		document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) New York New	v York	10020						
City Stat	Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

WENMM	1619B	(2-99)
	10190	(2-99)

Page 2								
Correspondent Na	ame and Addre	SS						
	Area Code and T	elephone Number	<u> </u>	(317) 6	34-34	156		
Name	L. Scott Paynter	, 						
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	hardt, Naughton,	Moriarty & Mc	Nett				
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	nt Circle, Suite 370	0					
Address (line 3)	Bank One Cer	nter/Tower						
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana 46204-51	37			······		
Pages	Enter the total nu including any at	number of pages of the ttachments.	attached conve	yance docun	nent		#1	
	atta			attache	rk if additional numbers Iched			
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTI	ER BOTH numbers for			<b>\</b>		
New	Application Numb	Jer(s)		Patent Nu	mper(s	5)		
If this document is being filed first named executing inventor		atent Application, enter the da	ate the patent application	on was signed by	/ the		h Day Year nber 7, 2000	
Patent Corporatio	n Treaty							
Enter a PCT application num		РСТ	РСТ	·····		ст		
Application Number has not	-	PCT	PCT		P	СТ		
Number of proper	ties	The second secon						
man Amarint		Enter the total number of pro			#	40.00		
Fee Amount Method of Paym				Doposit Ar				
Deposit Account		Enclosed X		Deposit Ac				
•		al fees can be charged to the a	account).	k				
		Deposit Account Number		# 23-3030				
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X			No			
Statement and Sig	gnature	······································						
To the best o	of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing i					d copy is a	
true copy of t	the original docume	ent. Charges to deposit	account are autho	prized, as indi	cated h	erein.		
L. Scott Paynter, Reg. N	ło. 39,79 <u>7</u>	XS	メメイ	$\geq$	De	ecember	13, 2000	
Name of Perso		Signa	iture			Date		

## <u>SOLE/JOINT\_ASSIGNMENT</u> Docket No. <u>6094-138</u>

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to <u>PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION</u>, a <u>DELAWARE</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK,</u> <u>NY 10020</u>, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to RELATIONAL CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORY as described in the U.S. patent application

- [X ] executed concurrently herewith,

(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

Vec. 8, 2000

Assignor

State of Vermont ) County of Chitlenden 7, 2000 before me personally appeared On this

known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own free will.

Kalen S. Tarq Public

VLSI/ID-780081/US008079:LSP/110051

## PATENT REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0191

**RECORDED: 12/13/2000**